

FAO No. 253 of 2015.

05.01.2016	Present:	Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the appellant. Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate vice counsel for respondent No.3.
------------	----------	---

The appellant/applicant has deposited the entire compensation amount as directed to be deposited before this Court as a precondition for making absolute the ad interim order of 1.7.2015 staying the operation of the award of 7.9.2012 rendered by the learned Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Fast Track Court Solan, H.P. Consequently, so far as the applicant/appellant is concerned, the order of 1.07.2015 in CMP No. 8054 of 2015 staying the operation of the impugned award is made absolute.

5th January, 2016
(jai)

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge.