

FAO No.253 of 2015.

24.08.2016 Present: Ms.Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Anil Kumar, Advocate vice Mr.Anup Rattan,
Advocate, for applicant/respondent No.1.

Ms.Seema K.Guleria, Advocate, for respondent
No.3.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties,

list on **26.08.2016.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge.**

August 24, 2016.
(krt)