

FAO No.253 of 2015.

26.08.2016 Present: None for the appellant.

Mr.Anup Rattan, Advocate, for applicant/respondent No.1.

Ms.Seema K.Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr.Deepak Bhasin, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

CMP No.3295 of 2015.

Heard. In view of the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, the application is allowed to the extent that an amount of Rs.2,00,000/- be released in favour of the applicant/respondent No.1 by remitting the same to her bank account, the details whereof have been given in prayer clause of the application. The application stands disposed of.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge.**

August 26, 2016.
(krt)