

**NIC Ltd. Vs. Geto Devi @ Geeta Devi & ors a/w
connected matters**

**FAO No. 93 of 2013 a/w FAO Nos 4137 of 2013 and
253 of 2015**

FAO No. 93 of 2013

22.8.2023 Present: Mr. Deepak Bhasin, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate vice Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Mohd. Amir, Advocate vice Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Ms. Seema Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

FAO No. 4137 of 2013

Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate vice Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Mohd. Amir, Advocate vice Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Ms. Seema Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Mr. Deepak Bhasin, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

FAO No. 253 of 2015

Mr. Mohd. Amir, Advocate vice Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate vice Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Ms. Seema Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Mr. Deepak Bhasin, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Name of respondent No. 4 is deleted.

List on 26.9. 2023 for hearing.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

August 22, 2023
(kalpana)