

NIC Ltd. vs. Geto Devi @ Geeta Devi

FAO No. 93 of 2013 a/w connected matters.

9.4.2024

Present: Mr. Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Ms. Ayusha Negi, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No.3 and 4.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Learned counsel for respondents No. 3 and 4 submits that the original counsel Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate is not available today on account of her personal difficulty. At her request, list on 18.6.2024.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

9th April, 2024
(kck)