

NIC vs. Geto Devi & Geeta Devi & Ors. a/w connected matters.

FAO No.93/2013 a/w FAO Nos.4137/2013 & 253/2015

FAO No.93 of 2013

02.01.2025 Present: Mr. Deepak Bhasin, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate vice Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Ms. Kalaunta Devi, Advocate vice Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Ms. Kusum, Advocate vice Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

FAO No.4137 of 2013

Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate vice Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Kusum, Advocate vice Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Deepak Bhasin, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

FAO No.253 of 2014

Ms. Kalaunta Devi, Advocate vice Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate vice Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Ms. Kusum, Advocate vice Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Name of respondent No.4 stands already deleted.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Deepak Bhasin, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

At the request of learned vice counsel for respondent No.3 in FAO No.93 of 2013, list for continuation after ensuing winter vacations in the first week of March, 2025.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

January 02, 2025
(reena)