

NIC Vs. Geeto Devi & Geeta Devi & Others, alongwith connected matters.

FAO No. 93 of 2013 alongwith FAO Nos. 4137 of 2013 and 253 of 2015

FAO No. 93 of 2013

3.6.2025

Present: Mr.Deepak Bhasin, Senior Advocate, alongwith Ms.Oshin Anand Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr.Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Arun Kaushal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Ms.Kalaunta Devi, Advocate, vice Ms.Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Ms.Seems K. Guleria, Advocated, for respondent No. 4.

Mr.Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

FAO No. 4137 of 2013

Mr.Arun Kaushal, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for respondent No. 1.

Ms.Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Mr.Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Mr.Deepak Bhasin, Senior Advocate, alongwith Ms.Oshin Anand Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr.Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

FAO No. 253 of 2014.

Ms.Kalaunta Devi, Advocate, vice Ms.Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Arun Kaushal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Ms.Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Name of respondent No. 4 stands already deleted.

Mr.Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Mr.Deepak Bhasin, Senior Advocate with Ms.Oshin Anand Chauha, Advocate, vice Mr.Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

As prayed, list for final hearing on **15th July, 2025**.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

3rd June, 2025
(Keshav)