

NIC vs. Geeto Devi alias Geeta Devi and others
alongwith connected matters

FAO No.93 of 2013 alongwith FAO Nos.4137 of
2013 and 253 of 2015

FAO No.93 of 2013

15.07.2025 Present: Mr.Deepak Bhasin, Senior Advocate, alongwith
Mr.Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for respondents No.1 and 2, though
represented by Mr.Arun Kaushal, Advocate.

Ms.Kalaunta Devi, Advocate, vice Ms.Ambika
Kotwal, Advocate, for respondent No.3 and 4.

None for respondent No.5, though represented by
Mr.Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate.

FAO No.4137 of 2013

None for the appellant, though represented by
Mr.Arun Kaushal, Advocate.

Ms.Kalaunta Devi, Advocate, vice Ms.Ambika
Kotwal, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

None for respondent No.3, though represented by
Mr.Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate.

Mr.Deepak Bhasin, Senior Advocate, alongwith
Mr.Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate, for respondent
No.4.

FAO No.253 of 2015

Ms.Kalaunta Devi, Advocate, vice Ms.Ambika
Kotwal, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for respondent Nos.1 and 2, though
represented by Mr.Arun Kaushal, Advocate.

None for respondent No.3, though represented by
Ms.Seema K. Guleria, Advocate.

Respondent No.4 stands deleted.

None for respondent No.5, though represented by
Mr.Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate.

Mr.Deepak Bhasin, Senior Advocate, alongwith
Mr.Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate, for respondent
No.6.

Learned counsel for the Insurance Company is available, however, learned counsel for other parties are not available.

In view above, matters are adjourned, for final hearing on 05.08.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

July 15, 2025
(Purohit)