

**NIC Vs. Geeto Devi @ Geeta Devi & ors.
a/w connected matters**

**FAO No. 93 of 2013 a/w FAO
Nos. 4137 of 2013 & 253 of 2015**

FAO No. 93 of 2013

7.3.2026 Present: Ms. Shruti, Advocate vice
Mr.Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate, for
the appellant.

Mr. Peeyush Agnihotri, Advocate, for
respondents No. 1 and 2.

None for respondents No. 3 and 4.

Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate vice Mr. Jai
Ram Sharma, Advocate, for
respondent No. 5.

FAO No. 4137 of 2013

Mr. Peeyush Agnihotri, Advocate, for
the appellant.

None for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate vice Mr. Jai
Ram Sharma, Advocate, for
respondent No. 3.

Ms. Shruti, Advocate vice
Mr.Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate, for
respondent No. 4.

FAO No. 253 of 2015

None for the appellant.

Mr. Peeyush Agnihotri, Advocate, for
respondents No. 1 and 2.

Ms. Shruti, Advocate vice
Mr.Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate, for
respondent No. 5.

Ms. Sahil Dixit, Advocate vice Mr. Jai
Ram Sharma, Advocate, for
respondent No. 6.

List on 25.4.2026, as prayed for by
learned counsel for the parties.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 7, 2026
(kalpana)