

**NIC versus Geeto Devi @ Geeta Devi & Others a/w
connected matters**

**FAO No. 93 of 2013 a/w FAO Nos. 4137 of
2013 & 253 of 2015**

FAO No. 93 of 2013

22.08.2026 Present: Mr. Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate for the appellant.

None for respondents No.1 and 2, as well as, for
respondents No.3 and 4.

Ms. Jairam Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
No.5.

FAO No. 4137 of 2013

None for the appellant.

None for respondent No.2.

Mr. Jairam Sharma, Advocate for respondent
No.3.

Mr. Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate for
respondent No.4.

FAO No.253 of 2015

None for the appellant.

None for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate for
respondent No.5.

Mr. Jairam Sharma, Advocate for respondent
No.6.

Despite repeated calls, no one has put
appearance on behalf of appellants in FAO Nos.4137 of 2013 &
253 of 2015, however, in the interest of justice, list on **19th
September, 2026**.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

August 22, 2026 (ps)